BANKURA UNIVERSITY Office of the Controller of Examinations

Controller of Examinations (Addl. Charge) Email: <u>coe@bankurauniv.ac.in</u>



3rd Floor, Administrative Building, Main Campus (Beside NH-60), Bankura Block-II, P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura, PIN: 722155 (W.B)

Ref No: BKU/CE/347/2020

Date: 07/09/2020

Notification

Sub: - Post Publication Review of Answer Scripts of UG Odd Semesters I, III & V (Honours & Programme) Examinations 2019 - 2020

It is notified for information of all concerned that all students who appeared in UG Odd Semesters I, III and V Examinations 2019-2020 can apply for Post Publication Review of their answer scripts as per university regulations.

For the purpose of Post Publication Review, students may login with their UID and password in the university portal and submit applications for Post Publication Review on ONLINE. Students will also be able to submit requisite Fees (Rs. 100 per Course/Paper) ONLINE through the Payment Gateway and on successful submission of online application, an e-copy of the Application Form will be generated online. Applicants may download/save the same for future reference.

Important dates

Commencement of online application for Post Publication Review: 07.09.2020Last date of online application for Post Publication Review: 14.09.2020

Sd/-Controller of Examinations (Addl. Charge) Bankura University

Copy to:

- 1. The Registrar, Bankura University
- 2. The Inspector of Colleges, Bankura University
- 3. All Principals / TiCs / OiCs of affiliated colleges where UG courses are taught
- 4. The Secretary to the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Bankura University
- 5. Guard File

Controller of Examinations (Addl. Charge) Bankura University